(3) Adopt a conflict-of-interest code.

(4) Adopt priorities reflecting the district’s goals.

(5) Do any and all things necessary to carry out the purposes of this part.

(b) Each member of the board shall receive compensation, as determined by the board, in an amount not to 

exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for attending each meeting of the board and each committee 

meeting, not to exceed a total of five hundred dollars ($500) in any month, and shall receive their actual and 

necessary expenses incurred in the performance of their duties.

108046. A majority of the board or of a standing committee of the board entitled to vote constitutes a quorum for